RESOLUTION NO. 13-2025 OF THE CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO PREPARE THE OFFICIAL BALLOT FOR THE CITYWIDE RUN-OFF ELECTION TO BE HELD ON MARCH 25, 2025; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Article V, Section 4 of the Charter provides for a run-off election two (2) weeks after the date of the first election in which the two candidates receiving the largest number of votes at the former election shall be voted on again; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Commissioner for District 4 shall be filled by a run-off election on March 25, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the ballot for said run-off election needs to be adopted and transmitted to the Supervisor of Elections for Palm Beach County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA, that:

Section 1. The City Clerk is hereby directed to cause to be prepared the official ballot for use at said run-off election with the names of the following candidates and office set forth thereon:

## District 4 Commissioner

Greg Richter Anthony Segrich

Beach	Section 2. County.	This resolution is to be transmitted to the Supervisor of Elections for Palm	
	Section 3.	This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.	
second follows	The passage of this resolution was moved by Commissioner, and upon being put to a vote, the vote was s:		
	Mayor Betty Resch Vice Mayor Sarah Malega Commissioner Christopher McVoy Commissioner Mimi May Commissioner Reinaldo Diaz		

The Mayor thereupon declared this resolution duly passed and adopted on the 18th day of

March 2025.	LAKE WORTH BEACH CITY COMMISSION
ATTEST:	By:Betty Resch, Mayor

Melissa Ann Coyne, MMC, City Clerk